DECCA COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES (DECOHAS)

P. O. Box 372, Dodoma — Tanzania.
Telf/Fax: +255 26 2322357, Mob: 42550763 102 102/ 0674 102 102
Website: wwy.decohas.ac.tzE-mail: degohas@grmail.com

FEE STRUCTURE FOR LABORATORY ASSISTANT LEVEL 1

SIN ITEM NAME SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2
ISTINSTALEMENT  [2ND INSTALLEMENT 3RD INSTALLEMENT

1 TUTION FEE 300,000.00 300,000.00 600,000.00

2 REGISTRATION FEE 10,000.00

3 IDENTINTY CARD 10,000.00

4 NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE FUND(NHIF)}OPTION) 60,000.00

5 NATIONAL EXAMINATION FEE 100,000.00 #

6 NACTE QUALITY ASSUARANCE AND VERIFICATION FEE 35,000.00

7 PRACTICUM GUIDE AND FIELD ATTACHMENT FEE 100,000.00

8 LOCAL EXAMINATION FEE 100,000.00

9 CAUTION MONEY 100,000.00

10 STUDENT UNIFORM 150,000.00

11 STUDENT UNION{DECOHASO)FEE 20,000.00

12 APPLICATION FEE 30,000.00

13 MIEDICAL FEE 10,000.00

14 ACCOMODATION FEE 200,000.00 200,000.00
TOTAL 1,225,000.00 300,000.00 800,000.00
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR SCIENCE AND LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

P. O. Box 372, Dodoma - Tanzania.

Tel/Fax: +255 26 2322357, Mob: +255 0763 102 102/0674 102 102
Website: www.decohas.ac.tzF-mail: decohas@gmail.com

DECCA COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES (DECOHAS)

S/N ITEM NAME SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2
SEPTEMBER 15TH JANUARY MARCH/APRIL 1STJULY
ISTINSTALEMENT _ |2ND INSTAMLEMENT __ |3RD INSTALLEMENT _ |4TH INSTALLEMENT
1|TUITION FEES 350,000 350,000 350,000 350,000
2 |REGISTRATION FEE 10,000
3| NATION HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (NHIF) 60,000 .
4|NATIONAL EXAMINATION FEE 280,000
5 [NACTVET QUALITY ASSURANCE AND VERIFICATION FEE 35,000
6 |PRACTICUM GUIDE AND FIELD ATTACHMENT FEE . 100,000
7| LOCAL EXAMINATION FEE 50,000 50,000
8 |STUDENT UNION {DECOHASO) 20,000
9 |STUDENT IDENTICAL CARD 10,000
10[STUDENT UNIFORM 150,000
11|CAUTION MONEY 100,000
12 |APPLICATION FEE 30,000
13| MEDICAL EXAMINATION FEE 10,000
14| ACCOMODATION FEE 200,000 200,000
TOTAL 1,025,000 730,000 600,000 350,000
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DECCA COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES'

(DECOHAS)

P. O. Box 372, Dodoma — Tanzania.
Tel/Fax: +255 26 2322357, Mob: +255 0763 102 102/0674 102 102

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SOCIAL WORK & COMM UNITY DEVELOPMENT(FIST YEAR SEPTEMBER)

S/N ITEM NAME SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2
SEPTEMBER 15TH JANUARY MARCH/APRIL 1STJULY
1ST INSTALEMENT 2ND INSTAMLEMENT  |3RD INSTALLEMENT  |4TH INSTALLEMENT
1|TUITION FEES 350,000 350,000 350,000 350,000
2 | REGISTRATION FEE 10,000
3| NATION HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (NHIF) 60,000
4| NATIONAL EXAMINATION FEE 280,000
5 [NACTVET QUALITY ASSURANCE AND VERIFICATION FEE 17,500 17,500
6| PRACTICUM GUIDE AND FIELD ATTACHMENT FEE 100,000
7| LOCAL EXAMINATION FEE 50,000 " 50,000
3| STUDENT UNION (DECOHASO) 20,000
9|STUDENT IDENTICAL CARD 10,000
10 |STUDENT UNIFORM 150,000
11|CAUTION MONEY 50,000 50,000
12 |APPLICATION FEE 30,000
13 | MEDICAL EXAMINATION FEE 10,000
14| ACCOMODATION FEE 200,000 200,000
TOTAL 957,500 567,500 830,000 350,000
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DECCA COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND A
(DECOHAS)

P. 0. Box 372, Dcdoma — Tanzania.
Tel/Fax: +255 26 2322357, Mch: +2550763 102 102/ 0674 102 102
Website: www.decohas.ac.tzE-mail: decohas@gmail.com

LLIED SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR VETERINARY LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY, ANIMAL HEALTH AND PRODUCTION
FOOD TECHNOLOGY AND HUMAN NUTRITION AND AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION

S/N ITEM NAME SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2
SEPTEMBER 15TH JANUARY MARCH/APRIL 1STJULY
ISTINSTALEMENT  |2ND INSTAMLEMENT  |[3RD INSTALLEMENT  |4TH INSTALLEMENT
1[TUITION FEES 350,000 350,000 350,000 350,000
2 [REGISTRATION FEE 10,000
3 | NATION HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (NHIF) 60,000
4 | NATIONAL EXAMINATION FEE “ 280,000
5| NACTVET QUALITY ASSURANCE AND VERIFICATION FEE 35,000
6 | PRACTICUM GUIDE AND FIELD ATTACHMENT FEE 100,000
7| LOCAL EXAMINATION FEE 50,000 50,000
8 [ STUDENT UNION {DECOHASQ) 20,000
9 |STUDENT IDENTICAL CARD 10,000
10|STUDENT UNIFORM 150,000
11|CAUTION MONEY 100,000
12| APPLICATION FEE 30,000
13 | MEDICAL FORM 10,000
14 | LEARNING KIT 100,000
15 | ACCOMODATION FEE 200,000 200,000
1,125,000 730,000 600,000 350,000
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(DECOHAS)

P. O. Box 372, Dodoma - Tanzania.
Tel/Fax: +255 26 2322357, Mob: +255 0763 102 102/ 0674 102 102
Website: www.decohas.ac tzF-mail: dgcohas@gmgil.com

DECCA COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR HEALTH RECORDS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

S/N ITEM NAME SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2
SEPTEMBER 15TH JANUARY MARCH/APRIL 1STJULY
1STINSTALEMENT 2ND INSTAMLEMENT  |3RD INSTALLEMENT 4TH INSTALLEMENT
1 TUITION FEES 350,000 350,000 350,000 350,000
2 |REGISTRATION FEE 10,000
3 |NATION HEALTH INSURANCE FUND {NHIF) 60,000
4 |NATIONAL EXAMINATION FEE 280,000
5 |NACTE QUALITY ASSURANCE AND VERIFICATION FEE 35,000 4
6 |PRACTICUM GUIDE AND FIELD ATTACHMENT FEE 160,000
7 |LOCAL EXAMINATION FEE 50,000 50,000
8 |STUDENT UNION (DECOHASO) 20,000
9 [STUDENT IDENTICAL CARD 10,000
10 |STUDENT UNIFORM 150,000
11 |CAUTION MONEY 100,000
12 |APPLICATION FEE 30,000
13 |MEDICAL FORM 10,000
14 |ACCOMODATION FEE 200,000 200,000
1,025,000 790,000 600,000 350,000
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P. O. Box 372, Dodoma — Tanzania.
Tel/Fax: +255 26 2322357, Mob: +255 0763 102 102/0674 102 102
Website: www.decchas.actzE-mail: decohas@amail.com

DECCA COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES °
(DECOHAS)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR CLINICAL MEDICINE, PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NURSING AND MIDWIFERY,MEDICAL LABARATORY

S/N ITEM NAME SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2
SEPTEMBER 15TH JANUARY MARCH/APRIL 1STJULY
1STINSTALEMENT 2ND INSTAMLEMENT 3RD INSTALLEMENT 4TH INSTALLEMENT

1|{TUITION FEES 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000

2 |REGISTRATION FEE 10,000

3 |NATICN HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (NHIF) 60,000

4 INATIONAL EXAMINATION FEE 280,000

5 |NACTVET QUALITY ASSURANCE AND VERIFICATION FEE 35,000

6|PRACTICUM GUIDE AND FIELD ATTACHMENT FEE ¥ 160,000

71LOCAL EXAMINATION FEE 50,000 50,000

8 |STUDENT UNION (DECOHASO) 20,000

9 |STUDENT IDENTICAL CARD 10,000
10 |STUDENT UNIFORM 150,000
11} CAUTION MONEY 100,000
12 |APPLICATION FEE 30,000
13 |MEDICAL EXAMINATION FEE 10,000
14 [LEARNING KIT(NMT,CMT) 150,000
15|TPH BOOK(PST) 50,000
16| ACCOMODATION FEE 200,000 200,000

i 1,225,000 890,000 650,000 400,000
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